

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 375 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Danish Sher Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Ms Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr S.N.Terdol, Adv.
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.1
in both matters are present.

WP(C) NO.375/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 3
to file counter affidavit, as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 has filed counter
affidavit for respondent Nos. 2,4,5 and 6 but he has not filed
vakalatnama for respondent nos. 2,4 and 5. Three weeks' time
is granted to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.6 to file
vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5.

-2-

Item No.18

WP(C) NO.212/2011

Three weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel who has
filed counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 2,4,5 and 6 to

file vakalatnama for those respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent No. 7.

List again on 5.12.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj