

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 375 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Ms Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As last chance, respondents may file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit on or before 13.1.2012.List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without
waiting for the counter affidavit.Registry has to verify service upon respondent No.8
in WP(C) No. 212/2011 which is District Magistrate,
District-Baghpat. Petitioner is permitted to serve advance
copy of pleadings for such respondents through the ld.
Advocate, Mr G.V.Rao who has filed appearance for State and
its authorities.

List again on 13.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj