

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 375 OF 2010

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have already filed Counter Affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|