

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 375 OF 2010

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagaraj, Adv.
Mr. Rasheed Sarad, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Naarayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties The learned counsel for the State of U.P. informs that the concerned villages have already been transferred to the State of Haryana along with the record. That being so, if the petitioners have any grievance they should approach the appropriate authorities in the State of Haryana, and if aggrieved, to the High Court of Punjab and Haryana. The matters are adjourned by one week for the learned counsel for the petitioners to seek instructions.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master