

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 375 OF 2010

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011 (With office report)

Date:18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.  
Mr. Danish Sher Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Aarif Ali,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Rasheed Seed,Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagrajan,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG,Har.  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER