

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 375 OF 2010

HAJI MUHAMMAD HANIF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH  
W.P(C) NO. 212 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 25th November, 2013.

[ Sheetal Dhingra ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master